1/28
¡ Semiconductor MSM66589/66P589/66Q589
FEDL66589-01
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MSM66589/66P589/66Q589 is a high-speed, high-performance 16-bit microcontroller that
employs OKI original nX-8/500S CPU core.
The MSM66589/66P589/66Q589 includes a 16-bit CPU, ROM, RAM, a 10-bit A/D converter,
serial ports, flexible timers, pulse-width modulator (PWM), and I/O ports.

—
—
TMR0L
00C0
00C1
—
RTO Control Register 1 RTOCON1 F8—
RTO Control Register 2 RTOCON2 F8—
RTO Control Register 3 RTOCON3 F8—
RTO Control Register 4 RTOCON4 FC—
RTO Control Register 5 RTOCON5 FC—
RTO Control Register 6 RTOCON6 F8—
RTO Control Register 7 RTOCON7 F8—
RTO Control Register 8 RTOCON8 00—
RTO Control Register 9 RTOCON9 F8—
RTO Control Register 10 RTOCON10 F8—
RTO Control Register 11 RTOCON11 F8—
RTO Control Register 12 RTOCON12 F8—
RTO Control Register 13 RTOCON13 F8—
RTO Control Register 14 RTOCON14 F8—
Timer Counter 0 Low-order 3 bits TM0L — 1F
8
R/W
16

Event Dividing Counter 3 EVDV3 — C0
EVDV0 Buffer Register EVDV0BF — C0
EVDV1 Buffer Register EVDV1BF — C0
EVDV2 Buffer Register EVDV2BF — C0
EVDV3 Buffer Register EVDV3BF — C0
A/D Result Register 0 ADCR0 ADCR0W
A/D Result Register 1 ADCR1 ADCR1W
A/D Result Register 2 ADCR2 ADCR2W
A/D Result Register 3 ADCR3 ADCR3W
A/D Result Register 4 ADCR4 ADCR4W
A/D Result Register 5 ADCR5 ADCR5W
A/D Result Register 6 ADCR6 ADCR6W
A/D Result Register 7 ADCR7 ADCR7W
A/D Result Register 8 ADCR8 ADCR8W
A/D Result Register 9 ADCR9 ADCR9W
A/D Result Register 10 ADCR10 ADCR10W
A/D Result Register 11 ADCR11 ADCR11W
A/D Result Register 12 ADCR12 ADCR12W
A/D Result Register 13 ADCR13 ADCR13W
A/D Result Register 14 ADCR14 ADCR14W
A/D Result Register 15 ADCR15 ADCR15W
PWM RUN Register — 00PWRUN
16
8
16